

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.4401/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2025 in WP No.18308/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

C SIVASANKARAN & ORS.

Respondents

I.A. No.52961/2026-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

I.A. No.52963/2026-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 23-03-2026 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anil Kaushik, A.S.G.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Thakker, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
Ms. Anushka Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Akriti Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ankur Kashyap, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the special leave petition in the month of April, 2026.

(MANIK KUMAR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)