

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.4401/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2025 in WP No.18308/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

C SIVASANKARAN & ORS.

Respondents

I.A. No.52963/2026-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

I.A. No.91938/2026-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 13-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Anil Kaushik, A.S.G.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Ms. Disha Thakkar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Ajith S Ranganathan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.
Mr. Aman Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Purushartha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dua, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin K, Adv.
Mr. Vishesh Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Kashyap, AOR

Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Neeharika Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kaushtubh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.
3. Relist the special leave petition after four weeks.
4. Interim order, passed earlier, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)